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more than one occasion and it was decided that the existing practice o f drawing officers from different Departments for working as Personnel Officers should continue

The m atter is, however, being re examined

Exports by S.T C.

865 SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI
Will the Minister of FO RFIG N TRADF be pleased to state

(a) the total value of exports made by the State Trading Corporation in the year 1971 and how this compares with the value
o f S T C s exports m the previous year, and

(b) the profit made by the S 1 C in the year, 1971

THE P F P l/IY M1NISTLR IN T h L
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADL (SHRI
A C GLORGE) fa) The total value of exports during 1971 72 is estimated at Rs 90 crores as compared to the total exports
\ ilued at Rs 70 60 crores during 1970 71

(b) The profit made by the S 1 C in 1971-72 is estimated at Rs 7 crores which includes approximately Rs 4 crores as residual profit payable to Government on import o f soyabean oil and sunflower seed
o il

Report o f Bureau o f Industrial costs and Prices on Coal.

864 SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to  state

(a) whether Government have received the report o f the Bureau o f Industrial Costs and Prices on coal,

(b) if so, the main features there of, and

(c) the decision taken thereon ?

THF MINISTER O r RAILWAYS
(SHRI K HANUMANTHAIYA) (a) Yes

(b) and (c) the matter is under erami-
nation.

W ork done witboot overtime payment by switch pump attendants Kashi

Vyav Nager and M ugaisarai
(Northern Railway).

865 SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI
Will the Minister o f RAILWAYS be pleased to state

(a) whether Government have received memorandun dated the 6th September, 1971 from the Central Bar Association, Varanasi (Uttar Pradesh) complaining about overtime work without payment by Switch Pump Attendants of Northern Railway posted at Kashi Vyasnagar and Mughal Sarai, and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto *

THE MINISTE R OF R \ILW A Y S
(SHRI K HANUMANTHAIYA> (a) No ueh memorandum appears to have been

received

(b) Does not arise
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Enquiry against certain Officials of the Ticket Checking Branch of Allahabad

Division (Northern Railway)

867. SHRI ChA N D R IK A PRASAD
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply Riven to Unstarred Q uts-
tion No 4569 on the 13th July, 1971 regarding cases of misconduct o f officials o f Ticket Checking Branch, Allahabad Division (Northern Railway) and state

(a) whether the disciplinary proceeding against the Chief Inspector (Tickets) Alldha bad and the Clerk o f the Com m eicul Branch of Allahabad Division have since been completed and if so, the outcome thereof, and

(b) if not, the reasons for the delay 7

THE M INISTER OF RAH WAYS
(SHRI K HANUMANTHAIYA) (a) The action initiated has not yet been completed

(b) Under the Discipline and Appeal Rules, reasonable opportunity has to be given to the charged employees to defend their actions The request made by the two employees m this case for insepction of documents under this facility has been complied with The Chief Inspector (Tickets) has furnished his written statement of defence to the Memorandum of charges while the same is awaited in the case of the Clerk.

urrr?r-T fvsiT H f s r % sfhcpr n *
% fswj fnferrfrsft f t

8 6 8 * sft w m  :

© m m  :

w  t o  v t

(m) 1971 *  |«t «rrrer
«rrw $ 5 sftF T ffTTgTt a *FPT SFT% %

ST *7? fffT *f*t-

snfttft ^ ^ » F T f w TOt, zftr
(*sr) feft ^rr stVtt

t o  w f t  ( « r t  %o g y r fo n ) ( t )  ®fVr

( I J ) . 3Rr fTT 119 f 7? f*T 'J
sp- 18,^76 rt IT* TfTrftfcRr % FT ir <0 ni ?■ i 29 % m*rm
ir TTfrcfrfTT sr̂ 'T qnc f*^r* f*nrr sir TgT £ i

arTifnPr 48 TTinfepT r« N rr« n
r r  anpr*TT ^  s tcp t W  *nt f  i

?rf st«tt <rrfe^T grrr s**re str a * rrfar

8 69  3*51? sap* : W I fo * !#

aftr forcni *?5fr ^ s r ^ ittt *r*r f t

( s f ) *r t  f t w 'V  f P R  «Ft ^
srf fe fV  jp r^ r fe m  gTTT *rf f w f t
apt m f V g ^ T T f s r  T O n n f r ,

(gr) s?T, fiPTsft

^Frm  aft*

(*r) f w  * n s R T T f a
a n  ^TtTTT ^  % f o r  ?FTTT

api WfT m f a t  & 7

fc m rf sftr f tw y r *rsn?nT ?f

: ( v )  ?t(»r)
farmer sr?rr«r % 3r5*riT, ?rf
?r*nreTf?m »Tf5rfir % 1970-71 %•

^  aR rp n  T lftr 6 39
n't i f r o t  ?f r  f5r«r*r 1957
sttt 285 % antfte, sr?nr ^ t ir ? ftf f « w r  t o t c  ^  arprr

fawn  f?m*r $*rr i

